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September 16th and 17th All School Children.  Choose which service works 

best for your family, this is for extra credit. 

 

October 1st      Cherub Choir  November 12th Children’s Choir 

                                             October 15th    Children’s Choir  November 19th Cherub Choir 

                                             October 22nd    Jr. Choir    

 

       December 3rd   Jr. Choir 

                                             December 16th Children’s Christmas Service 

        

                                              Cherub Choir k, 1, 2 Children’s Choir 3, 4, 5 Jr. Choir 6, 7, 8 

                            

HELP US CELEBRATE STAFF BIRTHDAYS WITH SPECIAL DRESS UP DAYS! 

 

Mrs. Gunther’s birthday is on September 19th. Dress as your favorite super hero.  
Happy Birthday Mrs. Gunther! 

 

                            Mrs. Crolius’s birthday is on September 21st.  Wear orange.  This color represents 
those who are fighting Leukemia and Blood Cancer.  We honor Mrs. Crolius’s brother-n-law, and others 
who are fighting this type of cancer by wearing orange. 
         

Thursday 14 5/6:00 pm Girls’ Volleyball @ St. Mary’s Portage 

Saturday 16 5:00 pm Back to Church Weekend 

Sunday 17 9:00 am Back to Church Weekend 

Monday 18 5/6:00 pm Girl’s Volleyball home vs. St. John’s Baraboo 

Tuesday 19  Mrs. Gunther Day! 

  4:30 pm Cross Country @ Baraboo 

  5/6:00 pm Girls Volleyball home vs. St. Mary’s Richland Center 

Wednesday 20 8:20 am Chapel 

Thursday 21 3:30 pm LEGOS Club Grade K-1 

  4:00 pm Cross Country @ Hartje Center-Reedsburg 

  5/6:00 pm Girls’ Volleyball home vs. St. Joe’s Baraboo 



   
 

STUDENTS ARE INVITED TO SING AT BACK TO CHURCH WEEKEND 
St. Peter’s Church is celebrating Back to Church Weekend.  We invite any students who are able to 
join together to sing this weekend.  This is not required but students will be given extra credit should 
they attend.  Students may choose to sing at the worship service that works best for the family.  
Saturday, September 16th   at 5:00 p.m.  
Sunday, September 17th 9:00 a.m. 
 
NEEDED – SUBSTITUTE TEACHERS 
 

The school is in need of substitute teachers.  Requirements are a four-year Bachelor degree from an 
accredited college.  Please contact the office or Mr. Tessendorf if you are interested or know of 
someone who would consider this opportunity.   

 
 

 
Ms. Becca Erdman is our School Librarian.  If you would like to volunteer your 

services during the upcoming book fair in November, please contact Ms. Erdman 

at rebeccaerdman@saintpetersls@gmail.com.  

 

+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 

 

                                  PTL NEWS 
Meeting Schedule 

 

5:30-6:30pm Monday September 25, 2023 

5:30-6:30pm Monday November 20, 2023 

5:30-6:30pm Monday January 15, 2024 

5:30-6:30pm Monday March 18, 2024 

Final Meeting in May TBD, 2024 (Pizza in the Park) 

 

SAVE THE DATE: PTL Movie Night will be held on October 13th in the school gym. 

VIKING RECEITS- Please save your Viking Receipts and turn them in to PTL.  Viking 

gives a 1% rebate that helps fund PTL events.  

 

PTL HAT PRIZE Congratulations to Knox Ganem, 5th grade and Michael Derse, 2nd 

grade for winning the hats that the PTL gave out on back-to-school night.  

 

SPIRIT WEAR If you are planning on ordering any spirit wear, deadline to get the order 

forms returned to school is Friday, September 5th! 

+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 

 

GYM UNIFORMS Please get your gym uniform orders in by Friday September15th. Gym 

uniforms are required for grades 5-8.   

 

 

 

mailto:rebeccaerdman@saintpetersls@gmail.com


STUDENTS……DO WE KNOW WHERE YOUR PARENTS ARE?? 
 

Please make sure to have your Emergency Contact Form returned to the office ASAP.  It is very 

important that we know how to reach our student’s parents if needed 
 

 

HOW DO I PAY MY TUITION? 
 

Monthly statements are emailed on the 1st of each month. Payments may be made at MyProcare.com. 

Payments may also be made by check, cash or credit card and directed to the school office.  If you 

HAVE NOT received your emailed tuition statement, we do not have your correct email address on file.   

 

KEEPING IN TOUCH  
 

The St. Peter’s Tiger Print is a weekly (Thursday) newsletter that will bring you all the up to-date 

happenings at St. Peter’s School.  If you did not receive the emailed copy, then we do not have your 

correct email address on file.  Please contact the school office at stpetersreedsburg@gmail.com 

to update that information.  Contact the school office if you would like to receive a paper copy.  

 

 

St. Peter’s Lutheran Church & School - 608-524-4066 

Phone Extension / Email List 
 

 

Rev. Paul Crolius   5223  paulcrolius@ymail.com 

Roger Tessendorf - Principal 5225  rogertessendorf@saintpetersls.com 

Beth Lynch - Office  5222  bethlynch@saintpetersls.com 

Paige Hendrikson-D.C.M. 5224  paigehendrikson@saintpetersls.com 

Pre-K - Krista Gunther  5227  kristagunther@saintpetersls.com 

5K – Janet Hanold   5246  janethanold@saintpetersls.com 

1st Gr. - Michelle Crolius  5228  michellecrolius@saintpetersls.com 

2nd Gr. – Caitlyn Wood  5229  caitlynwood@saintpetersls.com 

3rd Gr. - Theresa Braun  5234  theresabraun@saintpetersls.com 

4th Gr.  Jarikka Douglas  5235  jarikkadouglas@saintpetersls.com 

5th Gr - Phil Rogers   5232  philrogers@saintpetersls.com 

6th Gr. - Matt Dehn   5233  mattdehn@saintpetersls.com 

7th Gr. – Rebecca Erdman 5231  rebeccaerdman@saintpetersls.com 

8th Gr. - Sharon Craker  5230  sharoncraker@saintpetersls.com 

 

 

 

 

 

MISSION STATEMENT St. Peter’s Lutheran School exists to provide a nurturing, 

Christian educational environment which assists families in their God-given 

responsibility of preparing children for an earthly life of Christian witness and 

eternity with their Lord and Savior.  
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